
Dear Parents & Carers, 

Welcome to our Thaxted school weekly update.  

 

This Week (20th-24th March) 

General: Booking is open for Movie Night. Last Week of Clubs. Clubs for Summer Term to be 

announced. 

Yoga: Carroll, Lewis and Shakespeare  

Themes: St Patricks 

Friday 24th March – PTA Movie Night  

      - Clubs open on Parentmail at 7pm 

 

Week 6 (27th – 31st March) 

Year 1 - 6 Reports to go out to parents 

Tuesday 28th March – Year 5 Swimming 

       - Rowling Outdoor Learning 

      - Rowling Class Assembly to Parents at 2.45pm 

Wednesday 29th March – Carroll Class Assembly to Parents at 9am 

 - Lewis Class Assembly to Parents at 2.45pm 

Thursday 30th March – Club booking closes at 12noon 

        – Morpurgo Class Assembly to Parents at 2.45pm 

Friday 31st March – Last Day of School 

 

Summer Term: 

Monday 17th April – Inset Day (children not in school) 

Tuesday 18th April – First day back at school 

Thursday 20th April – Class photos 

Monday 24th April – Clubs start 

Tuesday 2nd – 5th May – International & Coronation Week 

Monday 8th May – BANK HOLIDAY – school closed 

Tuesday 9th May – Year 6 SATs testing week 

Tuesday 16th May – Parents Coffee morning 9am start 



Monday 22nd – Sports and Healthy Lifestyle Week 

Friday 26th May – Last day before half term 

Monday 5th June – Inset Day (children not in school) 

Wednesday 7th June – Donaldson and Rosen to Colchester Zoo (details tbc) 

Thursday 8th June – Dahl and Blyton to Colchester Zoo (details tbc) 

Tuesday 6th June – Back to School 

W/C 12th June – Crucial Crew in for year 6 

Monday 19th-21st June – Year 5/6 Thaxted Festival Education Project 

Wednesday 28th June – KS2 Athletics 

Thursday 29th June – SWCHS Year 6 Taster Day 

Friday 29th – Forest Hall Year 6 Taster Day 

Friday 30th June – JFAN Year 6 Taster Day 

Thursday 29th June and Friday 30th  - HRS Year 6 Taster Days  

Friday 30th June – Year 5/6 to watch Thaxted Festival Orchestra Rehearsal 

Monday 3rd July – Manor Adventure Year 6 educational visit  

Tuesday 4th July - Parents Coffee morning with Mrs Crompton 9am start 

Thursday 6th July -Year 5 to HRS for Taster Day 

Thursday 13th July – Year 6 Show 

Summer Fete (TBC) 

Sports Day (TBC) 

W/C 17th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 21st July – Last Day 

 

 


